RESOLUTION NO. 2009-190

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH ARENA TOW FOR TOWING AND VEHICLE EVIDENCE STORAGE IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$90,000

WHEREAS, the Elk Grove Police Department investigates various crimes and motor vehicle accidents that occur in the City; and

WHEREAS, some investigations require vehicle towing and storage in a secure indoor facility to ensure the integrity of evidence; and

WHEREAS, the Police Department advertised a Request for Proposals for towing and vehicle evidence storage; and

WHEREAS, Arena Tow of Elk Grove was the only respondent that met the requirements of the advertised Request for Proposals and submitted a proposal that was competitive with industry standards.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute an agreement with Arena Tow for towing and vehicle evidence storage in an amount not to exceed \$90,000.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 14th day of October 2009.

PATRICK HUME, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SUSAN J. BLACKSTON, CITY CLERK

SUSAN COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2009-190

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on October 14, 2009 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Hume, Scherman, Davis, Detrick

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: Cooper

Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California